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Matt was appointed as co-lead manager of Greencoat UK Wind PLC 
in March 2024. Matt has 23 years’ investment management 
experience, including 17 years focused on UK wind projects. Prior 
to joining Schroders Greencoat, Matt was Co-Head of Investment 
Management at Temporis Capital, where he played a key role in 
raising capital and investing in a broad range of UK renewable 
energy projects. He began his career as a lawyer, and worked in the 
investment management tax practice of the US firm Debevoise & 
Plimpton until early 2008

Investment Manager, Partner at Schroders Greencoat

Matt Ridley

Stephen was appointed as co-lead manager of Greencoat UK Wind 
PLC in April 2025. Stephen has 21 years’ renewable energy 
experience, spanning the development, construction and 
operational phases across a range of technologies. Prior to joining 
Schroders Greencoat, Stephen worked at BayWa r.e. where he was 
Regional Director of Projects. He previously worked for Cubico
Sustainable Investments where he led the Northern Europe team, 
and he also spent a decade at RES in a variety of commercial roles

Investment Manager, Partner at Schroders Greencoat

Stephen Packwood

Presenters
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Context

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results. Projections are based on certain assumptions and models which may not prove to be accurate
(1) See demand forecasts on slide 15 

2025 Annual Results

• Falling NAVs and below budget 
performance have weighed on 
sentiment

• Imbalance between size of 
sector and investor demand 
persists

• Sector rationalisation expected 
to continue

Renewable investment 
trusts

• Government commitment to 
Clean Power 2030 targets 
demonstrated in record breaking 
AR7 auction of 14.7GW

• GB power demand forecast to 
rise c.50-100% by 2040(1)

• Renewables, especially wind, are 
the quickest way to deploy 
scalable new generation capacity

Renewables market 
update

• Demonstrable action in 2025
• £181m disposals
• £109m buybacks
• £168m debt reduction
• £6m annual cash saving in 

IMA fees

• Significant capital to allocate 
from £0.8-1.2bn excess 
cashflows over 2026-30

Focus on long-term 
shareholder value



Financial and Operational Performance

Greencoat UK Wind – 2025 Annual Results Presentation

4



Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results
Note: as at or to 31 December 2025
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Financial Highlights

2025 adjusted 
cash EBITDA, 
+1.9% on 2024

£531m
2025 net cash 
generation, 
+4.3% on 2024

£291m
NAV per share as 
at 31 December 
2025

133.5p

2025 dividend 
cover

1.3x
2026 dividend 
target,+3.4% on 
2025

10.70p
Portfolio IRR at 
NAV

11%



Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results
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Financial Performance – Net Cash Generation
Robust net cash generation despite below budget generation

£291m net cash generation
+4.3% y/y, benefiting from lower financing 
charges and lower management fee

Net Cash Generation
For the year ended

 31 December 2025

For the year ended

 31 December 2024
Annual 
change

£’000 £’000 %

Revenue 786,087 771,106 1.9%

Operating Expenses (227,682) (216,436) 5.2%

Tax (80,526) (66,690) 20.7%

SPV level debt interest (16,476) (17,758) (7.2%)

SPV level debt amortisation (49,656) (62,726) (20.8%)

Other (3,403) (8,116) (58.1%)

Wind farm cash flow 408,344 399,380 2.2%

Management fee (24,504) (30,522) (19.7%)

Operating Expenses (2,939) (3,169) (7.3%)

Ongoing finance costs (91,536) (92,224) (0.7%)

Other 5,771 6,582 (12.3%)

Group cash flow (113,208) (119,333) (5.1%)

VAT (Group and wind farm SPVs) (4,488) (1,323) n/m

Net cash generation 290,648 278,724 4.3%

Gross margin flat
Wind farm gross margin of 71% in 2025 
versus 72% in 2024, with larger volume of 
offshore component exchanges in 2025

Finance costs
Hornsea 1 debt amortisation down y/y due 
to accelerated payment in 2024

Fee alignment
Management fee down £6m following 
move to market cap basis
Ongoing Charges Ratio reduced to 83bps 



Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results
(1) 2024 dividend cover adjusted for additional 1.24p per share/£28.6m paid in respect of 2023 dividend 

Financial Performance – Dividend Cover
1.3x dividend cover for 2025

Group and wind farm SPV cash flows

For the year ended
31 December 2025

£000

For the year ended
31 December 2024

£000

Net cash generation 290,648 278,724

Dividends paid (227,047) (249,777)

Net disposals/(acquisitions) 102,453 25,045

Transaction costs (905) (522)

Share buybacks (108,417) (80,418)

Share buyback costs (713) (521)

Net amounts drawn under debt facilities (40,000) (30,000)

Upfront finance costs - (8,721)

Movement in cash (Group and wind farm SPVs) 16,019 (66,190)

Opening cash balance (Group and wind farm SPVs) 155,027 221,217

Closing cash balance (Group and wind farm SPVs) 171,046 155,027

Net cash generation 290,648 278,724

Dividends (1) 227,047 221,176

Dividend cover 1.3x 1.3x

7



Dividend Track Record
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Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results
Chart displays dividends declared in respect of each year
(1) Dividend in respect of partial period from IPO in March 2013

Dividend track record (pence per share) and annual cash dividend cover

Inflation linked dividend since IPO, delivering 4.2% DPS CAGR

1.3x
Dividend cover in 2025

10.70p 
Dividend target for 2026

3.4%
Increase in 2026 dividend 
target, in line with December 
2025 CPI

1.8x
Average 2026-30 dividend 
cover guidance, with 1.7x 
delivered since IPO

£1.4bn
Paid to shareholders via 
dividends since IPO

Additional top-up dividend of 1.24p/sh paid in 2023

2026 dividend target and forecast dividend cover

4.50

6.16 6.26 6.34 6.49 6.76 6.94 7.10 7.18
7.72

8.76
10.00 10.35 10.70

1.6x 1.7x 1.4x 1.5x
1.6x 1.4x 1.3x 1.9x

3.2x

2.1x 1.3x
1.3x

1.7x
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Net Asset Value
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Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results
(1) Includes the change in tax assumptions with respect to Writing Down Allowances being reduced to 14% from 18% in UK Government Budget in November 2025

2025 movement in NAV (p/sh)

2025 predominantly impacted by lower power price assumptions
1
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1.3x dividend
cover

– Outturn 1.3x dividend cover below 1.8x budget at 
start of 2025

– 0.2x as a result of below budget generation 
– 0.2x from lower achieved power prices 
– 0.1x on lower achieved REGO pricing and 

late revenues

– Lower power price assumptions were the largest 
single negative driver on NAV

– Assumptions for 2026-2029 c.10% lower y/y
– Assumptions in the 2030’s c.5% lower y/y
– Longer term broadly unchanged

– NAV updated to include -2.6p impact from move 
to CPI indexation on ROCs (from RPI previously)



Power Prices
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Projections are based on certain assumptions and models which may not prove to be accurate
(1) Power prices and sensitivities are 2024 real, post capture discount and pre PPA discount (2) Dividend sensitivity assumes flat 2024 real power prices, post PPA and post capture discount

Dividend cover robust in a range of downside scenarios

Modelled power price (1)

Illustrative dividend cover sensitivity to power prices (2) 

– 2026 and 2027 prices reflect forward curve at 31 
December 2025

– Portfolio achieved price of £70.03/MWh in 2025, 
which is an 13% capture discount to average 
N2EX price 

– 60% of cashflows fixed, with vast majority also 
linked to inflation, over 5-year period to 
December 2030

– Since early December 2025, have fixed 150GWh 
p.a. of offshore wind output, with additional 
volumes under discussion

– Potential to add further power price hedging and 
insurance products

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
CPI increase (%) 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.5
Dividend (pence/share) 10.70 10.96 11.23 11.51 11.80
Dividend (£'000) 230,605 236,139 242,043 248,094 254,296
Dividend cover (x)

Base case 1.7 1.6 1.8 1.9 2.1
£50/MWh 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.6
£40/MWh 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.4
£30/MWh 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.2
£20/MWh 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
£10/MWh 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7
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Wind Resource
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(1) Provisional wind speed data estimated using Met office data correlation to DESNZ data
Source: Wind speed data from DESNZ - average wind speed and deviations from the long-term mean (Energy Trends table 7.2) 

Normalisation of wind speeds in H2 2025

Monthly generation variance vs. wind speed variance – 2025 generation 8.5% below budget at 
5,403GWh, with average UK wind speeds 7% 
below long-term mean

– Normalisation of windspeeds in H2. Generation in 
H2 2025 was 3% below budget

– Geographic dispersion with large offshore 
windfarms in eastern England (London Array, 
Humber Gateway and Hornsea 1) among best 
performing assets in portfolio in 2025

– Generation above budget in 2026 year-to-date
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Balance Sheet
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UKW debt maturities (£’000) and weighted average annual coupon (1)

Significant debt principal reduction in 2025, with further reduction targeted in 2026

4.7%
Weighted average cost of debt

42.5%
Gross gearing as a 
percentage of GAV, target to 
reduce to sub-40%

£350m
Maturities between Nov 2026 
and May 2027, refinancing 
process underway

£230m
Drawn on the £400m RCF

£168m
Reduction in debt principal in 
2025

(1) £1,490m total term debt and £230m drawn on RCF at 31 December 2025. Chart does not include £409m balance (at 31 December 2025) of amortising Hornsea 1 debt 
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Renewables Market Expansion
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Source: Market consultant research, National Energy System Operator (NESO) Future Energy Scenarios (FES) 2025

The Electrification of Energy
Significant investment requirement to meet rising electricity demand

GB electricity demand forecasts >£100bn wind investment by 2040
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Projections are based on certain assumptions and models which may not prove to be accurate
Source: DESNZ Contracts for Difference (CfD) Allocation Round 7 results – January 2026, Schroders Greencoat estimates 

AR7 Auction Outcomes
Providing a pathway towards Clean Power 2030 targets
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Cost effective strike prices
c.£90/MWh (2024 real) for offshore wind
c.£72/MWh (2024 real) for onshore wind
c.£65/MWh (2024 real) for solar

All at significant discount to UK 
Government estimated LCOE of new gas 
generation at £147/MWh
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Record volumes secured
+50% increase in capacity secured in AR7 
vs. AR6 across offshore, onshore and solar

8.2GW fixed bottom offshore wind 
awarded (bids of 25GW), and gap to CP30 
targets now only 5GW

1.3GW onshore wind awarded with gap to 
CP30 targets also 5GW. 84% of projects in 
Scotland.

Speed of deployment
Renewables are the quickest way to deploy 
new generation capacity to meet rising 
demand



Delivering long term value and growth

Strategy and Capital Allocation
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Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results
Note: All figures from IPO to 31 December 2025

17

Simple Evergreen Business Model
Portfolio cashflows supporting dividends and substantial reinvestment

Equity

Total renewable electricity 
produced

Total net cash generation

49 Wind farms

£1.4bn

To
ta

l r
ei

nv
es

tm
en

t

34.4 TWh

£2.4bn

£1.0bn

Total capacity of 
1,942 MW

Debt

Total 
dividends 
paid



Capital Allocation
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Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results
(1) £50m of Hornsea 1 debt amortisation payments added back to net cash generation, and then included in the £168m of debt reduction over 2025

2025 Sources and uses of capital (£m)

Progress in 2025

£291m
Net cash generation, post 
Hornsea 1 debt amortisation

£181m
Divestments, all at prevailing 
NAV

£109m
Deployed on buybacks 
adding 1.3p/sh to NAV

10.70p
Dividend target for 2026, 
increased by December 2025 
CPI

£227m
Dividends paid, with 1.3x cash 
cover in 2025

£168m
Reduction in debt principal 
during 2025 

291

50

181
227

168

109

16
0

100

200

300

400

500

600

Net cash
generation (1)

Disposal
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Projections are based on certain assumptions and models which may not prove to be accurate

Capital Allocation Priorities for 2026
Disciplined focus on long-term shareholder value

Well-covered and CPI-linked dividend

Further disposals, building on £222m 
disposals already achieved

Continued debt reduction, with target 
gearing below 40%

Buybacks remain an effective option for 
excess capital

Disciplined return to reinvestment

Alert to opportunities that may arise as a 
result of dislocation in the market

Net cash generation

£350-410m

Debt reduction
Target gearing below 40%

Dividend

10.7p/sh or c.£230m (base case 
dividend cover of 1.7x)

Disposals

Share buybacks

Disciplined reinvestment

Excess cash on balance sheet
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Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results. Projections are based on certain assumptions and models which may not prove 
to be accurate
Range of outcomes determined by sensitivities on generation volumes and realised power prices

2026-30 Capital Allocation
£0.8-1.2bn excess free cashflow

£3.1-3.8bn

£2.0-2.4bn

£1.2bn

£0.8-1.2bn
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2026 Guidance
– EBITDA £560-660m
– Net cash generation £350-410m
– Dividend 10.70p/sh or c.£230m
– Central case dividend cover 1.7x
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Projections are based on certain assumptions and models which may not prove to be accurate

Sustainable Portfolio Cashflows
Reinvestment drives growth in long-term net cashflow

£0.8-1.2bn excess cashflow 
2026-30
Excess cashflow available to invest to grow 
portfolio cashflows over the longer term

£1.0bn of excess cashflows already 
reinvested since IPO

Supports well-covered inflation linked 
dividends
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Existing portfolio net cashflows Reinvestment net cashflows

Capital allocation optionality
Buybacks can also help to secure dividend 
sustainability by reducing dividend outflows 
(whilst being accretive to NAV/sh) 

Augment with disposals
Ability to tailor portfolio cashflows through 
selective disposals
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Summary

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results

2025 Annual Results 

UKW well positioned to continue leading the sector

• Cash generation and disposals 
put to work to address situation

• Disposals, debt repayment and 
buybacks actioned in 2025

• Clear dividend policy

Action 

• We recognise the challenges in 
the sector

• Imbalance of supply of products 
and inherent demand

• Signs of rationalisation

Challenges

• Cash generative model gives 
optionality

• £0.8-1.2bn to allocate across the 
next 5 years

• Significant opportunity to add 
long term shareholder value 

Opportunity



Q&A
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We recognise the need to continue to take further 
action to rebuild shareholder value and we have 
clear priorities for capital allocation during 2026 
which include further divestments, reducing 
gearing, continuing share buybacks and a 
disciplined return to reinvestment.  Beyond that, 
our structurally high dividend cover model is 
expected to deliver around £1 billion of excess 
cashflow over the next five years which, when 
supported by further strategic disposals, provides 
significant optionality to enhance value for 
shareholders

Lucinda Riches C.B.E
Chairman, Greencoat UK Wind PLC

“
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Strong independent Board

xx
xx

 1st renewable investment trust to list 
on the LSE

 178%(1) TSR on NAV since IPO 
(103%(1) TSR on share price)

 1st, and only company, in the sector 
to change IMA fee basis to be fully 
based off market capitalisation

 1st in the sector to undertake a 
material buyback

 Paid £1.4bn in dividends since IPO

 Reinvested £1.0bn of excess 
cashflow back into the business

 £222m of disposals to date, with 
further disposals targeted
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Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results
(1) Including full dividend reinvestment, as at or to 31 December 2025

Leading the sector since IPO 
in 2013

27

Taraneh Azad – Director
Partner and CIO at Systemiq. Previously Goldman Sachs, Morgan Stanley and TXU Europe
Investments, energy risk management, sustainability

Caoimhe Giblin – Director, Audit Committee Chairman
Co-CEO at ElectroRoute, an energy trading company
Renewables Finance and M&A experience

Lucinda Riches C.B.E – Chairman
Ex-Head of Equity Capital Markets at UBS
ECM and financial markets experience

Nick Winser C.B.E – Senior Independent Director
Ex-CEO of National Grid UK
Policy and network operations experience

Jim Smith – Director
Ex-MD of SSE Renewables
Utility operations, wind farm development, construction and operations experience

Abigail Rotheroe – Director
Previously Schroders, HSBC AM and Columbia Threadneedle 
Investments, fund governance and sustainable investment experience

Deep expertise and experience in relevant fields adds value and provides strong 
governance
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Investment Manager
UKW benefits from Schroders Greencoat and Schroders Capital expertise

£73bn
Under management

425+
Investment professionals

Value creation enabled by 
specialised mid-market expertise 

and global network

820+
Employees worldwide

One of the largest pureplay 
renewable infrastructure 

managers globally

>£14bn
Invested in 135+ energy 

transition transactions

7.8 GW
Net capacity across 446 

renewable energy assets(1)

130
Global team in 8 

countries(2)

Source: Schroders Greencoat as of December 31, 2025. Figures are calculated based on USD/GBP FX 0.7434; EUR/GBP FX 0.8731
(1) Across Schroders Capital Infrastructure team (2) Members of the Schroders Greencoat energy transition infrastructure team are based in London, Dublin, 
Frankfurt, Paris, Madrid, Copenhagen, Chicago, New York, Beijing, Hong Kong and Shanghai, but some are employed by other entities in the Schroders Group 
including SIMNA, SIMEU and SIMHK



Period Net Cash Generation Cash Dividend Reinvestment Dividend Cover

2013(1) £21.6m £3.9m £17.7m

2014 £32.4m £20.8m £11.6m 1.6x

2015 £48.3m £35.9m £12.4m 1.7x(2)

2016 £49.0m £35.1m £13.9m 1.4x

2017 £80.1m £52.3m £27.8m 1.5x

2018 £117.3m £72.3m £45.0m 1.6x

2019 £127.7m £93.2m £34.5m 1.4x

2020 £145.2m £112.6m £32.6m 1.3x

2021 £256.8m £138.8m £118.0m 1.9x

2022 £560.1m £175.8m £384.3m 3.2x

2023 £405.5m £197.0m £208.5m 2.1x

2024 £278.7m £249.8m £28.9m 1.3x(3)

2025 £290.6m £227.0m £63.6m 1.3x

Total £2,413.3m £1,414.5m £998.8m 1.7x

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results
(1) From 27 March to 31 December 2013; (2) Adjusted to reflect 4 quarterly dividends vs. 5 paid in 2015; (3) Adjusted for additional 1.24p per share/£28.6m paid in respect of 2023 dividend

Consistent Delivery with 1.7x dividend cover
Healthy dividend cover enabling reinvestment

£1.4bn of dividends and £1.0bn of reinvestment since IPO

29



2025 NAV movement table
NAV decline predominantly driven by power price assumptions

30

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results

£’000 Pence per share

NAV as at 31 December 2024 3,409,104 151.2

Net cash generation 290,648 13.2

Dividend (227,047) (10.3)

Depreciation (105,950) (4.9)

Power price (240,780) (10.9)

Inflation 19,286 0.9

SPV budget updates (28,891) (1.3)

REGO updates (17,777) (0.8)

Movements in fair value of debt (41,431) (1.9)

Share buybacks (109,104) 1.3

Other (1) (8,740) (0.4)

NAV as at 31 December 2025 2,939,318 136.1

Outcome of RO Consultation (56,962) (2.6)

Updated NAV as at 31 December 2025 2,882,356 133.5
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Projections are based on certain assumptions and models which may not prove to be accurate
Sensitivity shown to base case of 11% portfolio IRR (levered, pre fees), CPI at 2.4% for 2026 and 2027 and 2.5% thereafter, P50 output 
assumptions, power prices forecast by a leading consultant and 30-year asset life assumption

NAV Sensitivities
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Asset life (-/+ 5 years)

Power price (-/+ 10%)

Energy yield (10 year P90/P10)

Long term inflation rate (-/+ 0.5%)

Discount rate (+/- 0.5%)

Impact on NAV (p/sh)
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Portfolio Map
Generating sufficient electricity to power 2.2(1) million homes

1 Andershaw
2 Bicker Fen
3 Bin Mountain
4 Bishopthorpe
5 Braes of Doune
6 Brockaghboy
7 Burbo Bank Extension
8 Carcant
9 Church Hill
10 Clyde
11 Corriegarth
12 Cotton Farm
13 Crighshane

14 Dalquhandy
15 Deeping St. Nicholas
16 Douglas West
17 Drone Hill
18 Dunmaglass
19 Earl’s Hall Farm
20 Glass Moor
21 Glen Kyllachy
22 Hornsea 1
23 Humber Gateway
24 Kildrummy
25 Kype Muir Extension
26 Langhope Rig

27 Lindhurst
28 Litt le Cheyne Court
29 London Array
30 Maerdy
31 Middlemoor
32 North Hoyle
33 North Rhins
34 Red House
35 Red Tile
36 Rhyl Flats
37 Screggagh
38 Sixpenny Wood
39 Slieve Divena

40 Slieve Divena 2
41 South Kyle
42 Stronelairg
43 Stroupster
44 Tappaghan
45 Tom nan Clach
46 Twentyshilling
47 Walney
48 Windy Rig
49 Yelvertoft

28

29

19

12

20

2
4

38

27
23

22

34

30

36
7

32

47

33

43

45
21

18

11
42

5

14
16

46
25

8 17

3126

24

13

9
3

37

39 40

6

3549

15

41
48

1
10

44

(1) Based on average annual household energy consumption (2.7MWh  p.a. (Ofgem)), and reflects the portfolio’s annual electricity generation
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Portfolio Composition
Diverse portfolio with predictable revenue streams

Note: Pie charts may not sum to 100% due to rounding. All figures as at or to 31 December 2025
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– 49 Assets
– Largest asset is Hornsea 1, 

representing 15% of portfolio value
– 57% onshore, 43% offshore

– Average age of portfolio is 9.3 years
– Assumed operational life for all assets 

of 30 years

– Split discount rate methodology for 
variable and fixed cashflows

– Over next 10 years 58% of revenues 
are fixed (on an NPV basis)
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Wind Farm Country Turbines PPA Total
MW

Group 
Ownership 

Stake

Net
MW¹

Commercial 
Operations 

Date

Acquisition 
Date

ROCs/
MWh

Forecast 
Net Load 

Factor²

Forecast 
2026 Output 

(GWh)

Andershaw Scotland Vestas Statkraft 35.0 67.35% 23.6 Feb-17 Sep-21 0.9 31.9% 65.8

Bicker Fen England Senvion EDF 26.7 80% 21.3 Sep-08 Oct-17 1.0 23.0% 42.9

Bin Mountain N Ireland GE SSE 9.0 100% 9.0 Jul-07 Mar-13 1.0 21.4% 16.9

Bishopthorpe England Senvion Axpo 16.4 67.35% 11.0 May-17 Jun-17 0.9 32.3% 31.2

Braes of Doune Scotland Vestas Erova 72.0 100% 72.0 Jun-07 Mar-13 1.0 25.4% 160.2

Brockaghboy N Ireland Nordex SSE 47.5 100% 47.5 Feb-18 Mar-18 0.9 32.2% 133.9

Burbo Bank Extn England Vestas CFD 258.0 15.67% 40.4 Jul-17 Nov-21 CFD 41.3% 146.3

Carcant Scotland Siemens Axpo 6.0 100% 6.0 Jun-10 Mar-13 1.0 33.6% 17.7

Church Hill N Ireland Enercon Energia 18.4 100% 18.4 Jul-12 Dec-18 1.0 18.3% 29.5

Clyde Scotland Siemens SSE 522.4 28.20% 147.3 Oct 12/Aug 17 Mar-16 1.0 35.4% 457.3

Corriegarth Scotland Enercon Centrica 69.5 100% 69.5 Apr-17 Aug-17 0.9 34.3% 209.0

Cotton Farm England Senvion Sainsbury’s 16.4 100% 16.4 Mar-13 Oct-13 1.0 33.4% 48.0

Crighshane N Ireland Enercon Energia 32.2 100% 32.2 Jul-12 Dec-18 1.0 17.5% 49.3

Dalquhandy Scotland Vestas BT 42.0 60% 25.2 Mar-23 May-23 - 27.7% 61.2

Deeping St Nicholas England Senvion EDF 16.4 80% 13.1 Jun-06 Oct-17 1.0 26.1% 30.0

Douglas West Scotland Vestas BT 45.0 60% 27.0 Sep-21 Q1 2019 - 30.1% 71.1

Drone Hill Scotland Nordex Statkraft 28.6 52% 14.8 Aug-12 Aug-14 1.0 22.5% 29.1

¹Net MW represents the Group ownership stake in the total MW capacity of the underlying wind farm. ²Forecast net load factor is the expected output of the wind farm in 2026 divided by the theoretical maximum 
output over a calendar year (as a %). Forecast net load factors are net of each wind farm’s availability assumption. Forecast net load factors are P50 estimates (50% probability of output exceeding estimate) based on 
operational data (>1 year of operations) or modelled assumptions (<1 year of operations)

Asset Portfolio (1)
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Asset Portfolio (2)
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¹Net MW represents the Group ownership stake in the total MW capacity of the underlying wind farm. ²Forecast net load factor is the expected output of the wind farm in 2026 divided by the theoretical maximum 
output over a calendar year (as a %). Forecast net load factors are net of each wind farm’s availability assumption. Forecast net load factors are P50 estimates (50% probability of output exceeding estimate) based on 
operational data (>1 year of operations) or modelled assumptions (<1 year of operations)

Wind Farm Country Turbines PPA Total
MW

Group 
Ownership 

Stake

Net
MW¹

Commercial 
Operations 

Date

Acquisition 
Date

ROCs/
MWh

Forecast 
Net Load 

Factor²

Forecast 
2026 Output 

(GWh)

Dunmaglass Scotland GE SSE 94.0 35.53% 33.4 Dec-17 Mar-19 0.9 42.1% 123.1

Earl’s Hall Farm England Senvion Sainsbury’s 10.3 100% 10.3 Mar-13 Oct-13 1.0 33.2% 29.8

Glass Moor England Senvion EDF 16.4 80% 13.1 Jun-06 Oct-17 1.0 23.5% 27.0

Glen Kyllachy Scotland Nordex Tesco 48.5 100% 48.5 Dec-21 Dec-21 - 32.6% 138.3

Hornsea 1 England Siemens CFD 1200.0 10.55% 126.6 Dec-19 Aug-22 CFD 46.8% 518.6

Humber Gateway England Vestas E.On 219.0 37.80% 82.8 Jun-15 Dec-20 2.0 43.7% 316.9

Kildrummy Scotland Enercon Sainsbury’s 18.4 100% 18.4 May-13 Jun-14 1.0 32.5% 52.3

Kype Muir Extn Scotland Nordex SSE 67.2 65.53% 44.0 Dec-23 Dec-23 - 37.8% 145.7

Langhope Rig Scotland GE Centrica 16.0 100% 16.0 Dec-15 Mar-17 0.9 33.6% 47.0

Lindhurst England Vestas RWE 9.0 49% 4.4 Oct-10 Nov-13 1.0 28.3% 10.9

Little Cheyne Court England Nordex RWE 59.8 41% 24.5 Mar-09 Mar-13 1.0 27.3% 58.7

London Array England Siemens Erova 630.0 13.72% 86.4 May-13 Aug-23 2.0 40.6% 307.6

Maerdy Wales Siemens Statkraft 24.0 100% 24.0 Aug-13 Jun-14 1.0 27.2% 57.2

Middlemoor England Vestas RWE 54.0 49% 26.5 Sep-13 Nov-13 1.0 26.6% 61.7

North Hoyle Wales Vestas Erova 60.0 100% 60.0 Jun-04 Sep-17 1.0 32.8% 172.3

North Rhins Scotland Vestas Constellation 22.0 51.60% 11.4 Dec-09 Aug-14 1.0 37.7% 37.5

Red House England Senvion EDF 12.3 80% 9.8 Jun-06 Oct-17 1.0 25.3% 21.8



Asset Portfolio (3)
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¹Net MW represents the Group ownership stake in the total MW capacity of the underlying wind farm. ²Forecast net load factor is the expected output of the wind farm in 2026 divided by the theoretical maximum 
output over a calendar year (as a %). Forecast net load factors are net of each wind farm’s availability assumption. Forecast net load factors are P50 estimates (50% probability of output exceeding estimate) based on 
operational data (>1 year of operations) or modelled assumptions (<1 year of operations)

Wind Farm Country Turbines PPA Total
MW

Group 
Ownership 

Stake

Net
MW¹

Commercial 
Operations 

Date

Acquisition 
Date

ROCs/
MWh

Forecast 
Net Load 

Factor²

Forecast 
2026 Output 

(GWh)

Red Tile England Senvion EDF 24.6 80% 19.7 Apr-07 Oct-17 1.0 23.8% 41.1

Rhyl Flats Wales Siemens RWE 90.0 24.95% 22.5 Jul-09 Mar-13 1.5 35.8% 70.5

Screggagh N Ireland Nordex Energia 20.0 100% 20.0 May-11 Jun-16 1.0 20.1% 35.3

Sixpenny Wood England Senvion Statkraft 20.5 51.60% 10.6 Jul-13 Aug-14 1.0 27.3% 25.3

Slieve Divena N Ireland Nordex SSE 30.0 100% 30.0 Mar-09 Aug-17 1.0 15.9% 41.8

Slieve Divena 2 N Ireland Enercon SSE 18.8 100% 18.8 Jun-17 Feb-20 0.9 24.1% 39.7

South Kyle Scotland Nordex Vattenfall 235.0 100% 235.0 Sep-23 Sep-23 - 30.2% 622.3

Stronelairg Scotland Vestas SSE 227.7 35.53% 80.9 Dec-18 Mar-19 0.9 40.0% 283.4

Stroupster Scotland Enercon BT 29.9 100% 29.9 Oct-15 Nov-15 0.9 33.7% 88.4

Tappaghan N Ireland GE SSE 28.5 100% 28.5 Jan 05/Jun 09 Mar-13 1.0 20.5% 51.1

Tom nan Clach Scotland Vestas CFD 40.0 75% 30.0 May-19 Jun-19 CFD 46.1% 121.1

Twentyshilling Scotland Vestas Statkraft 37.8 100% 37.8 May-22 May-22 - 37.9% 125.6

Walney England Siemens Total 367.2 25.10% 92.2 Jul 11/Jun 12 Sep-20 2.0 44.3% 357.6

Windy Rig Scotland Vestas Statkraft 43.2 100% 43.2 Dec-21 Dec-21 - 37.3% 141.1

Yelvertoft England Senvion Statkraft 16.4 51.60% 8.5 Jul-13 Aug-14 1.0 27.8% 20.6

Total 1,942.3 5,790.5



TCFD
– GHG emissions reporting

– TCFD related climate disclosures reported for the fourth time

SDR
– Sustainability Focus label adoption in 2024¹

– UKW’s first Product Level Sustainability report showcasing how it has delivered on claims 
related to the Sustainability Focus label can be found in the 2025 annual report

SFDR
– Article 9 fund

– Annexes 1 and 5 published in the Annual Report 

UN PRI
– Schroders Greencoat signatory 2016 (via Schroders plc since 2023)

– Schroders scored 5 stars with an overall module score of 91/100 in the 2025 Infrastructure 
module (above the module median)²

ISS ESG – UKW rating of B+ Prime 

Net Zero 
Managers 
Initiative

– Schroders Greencoat is now incorporated within the Schroders signatory status, while 
continuing to uphold the principles internally and align its disclosures accordingly.

UN Sustainable 
Development 
Goals

– UKW’s activities contribute to:

– SDG 7 – Ensuring access to affordable, reliable, sustainable and modern energy for all

– SDG 13 – Take urgent action to combat climate change and its impacts

(1) Details available on the UKW website. (2) Schroders PLC score for 2025 is available here

ESG
Sustainability and long-term value creation are fundamentally aligned

37

https://www.greencoat-ukwind.com/sustainability/
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Contacts

Investment Manager

Schroders Greencoat LLP
1 London Wall Place
London
EC2Y 5AU

Investor relations
john.musk@schrodersgreencoat.com

Administrator and Company 
Secretary

Ocorian Administration (UK) 
Limited
Unit 4, The Legacy Building
Northern Ireland Science Park
Queen’s Road, Belfast
BT3 9DT

Registrar

Computershare Limited
The Pavilions
Bridgwater Road
Bristol
BS99 6ZZ

Joint Brokers

RBC Capital Markets
Matthew Coakes
T: +44 20 7653 4000

Jefferies International Limited
Stuart Klein
T: +44 20 7029 8000

Media enquiries

Headland
Cannon Green
27 Bush Lane
London
EC4R 0AA

ukwind@headlandconsultancy.com
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REGO – Renewable Energy Guarantee of Origin

ROC – Renewable Obligation Certificate

SPV – Special Purpose Vehicle

TWh – Terawatt Hour

AR7 – Allocation Round 7

Bn – Billion

CAGR – Compound Annual Growth Rate

CfD – Contract for Difference

CP30 – Clean Power 2030

CPI – Consumer Price Inflation

DESNZ – Department of Energy Security and Net Zero

EBITDA – Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and 
Amortisation

GAV – Gross Asset Value

GB – Great Britain

GW – Gigawatt

GWh – Giga-Watt Hour

IMA – Investment Manager/Management Agreement

IPO – Initial Public Offering

IRR – Internal Rate of Return

LCOE – Levelised Cost of Electricity

m – Million

MWh – Megawatt Hour

N2EX – N2EX Day-ahead market

NAV – Net Asset Value

p/sh – Pence per Share

PPA – Power Purchase Agreement

RCF – Revolving Credit Facility



Important Information

This presentation and its contents are confidential. Past Performance is not a guide to future performance and may not be repeated. All information is as at 31 December 2025, unless otherwise stated

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO, THE UNITED STATES (OR TO ANY US PERSON), AUSTRALIA, NEW ZEALAND, THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA, 
CANADA, JAPAN, ANY MEMBER STATE OF THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC AREA AND THE UK (OTHER THAN TO PROFESSIONAL INVESTORS IN THE UK, AND TO PROFESSIONAL INVESTORS IN THE REPUBLIC OF 
IRELAND, FINLAND, GERMANY, SWEDEN AND THE NETHERLANDS) OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO SO MIGHT CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF THE RELEVANT LAWS OR REGULATIONS OF SUCH 
JURISDICTION.

This presentation does not constitute an offer of securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction. Securities may not be offered or sold directly or indirectly in or into the United States or to, or for the account or 
benefit of, any US persons (within the meaning of Regulation S under the US Securities Act (“Regulation S”)) (a “US Person”), except pursuant to an exemption from the registration requirements of the US Securities Act 
of 1933, as amended (the “US Securities Act”) for offers and sales of securities that do not involve any public offering contained in Section 4(a)(2) of the US Securities Act and analogous exemptions under state 
securities laws. In particular investors should note that the new ordinary shares have not been and will not be registered under the US Securities Act or with any securities regulatory authority of any state or other 
jurisdiction of the United States and the Company has not registered, and does not intend to register, as an investment company under the US Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended (the “US Investment 
Company Act”). The new ordinary are being offered only to (i) US Persons who are qualified institutional buyers, as defined in Rule 144A under the US Securities Act, and qualified purchasers, as defined in Section 
2(a)(51) of the US Investment Company Act and (ii) investors who are not US Persons outside of the United States in “offshore transactions” as defined in and pursuant to Regulation S under the US Securities Act. 
Neither Greencoat Capital nor UKW intend to register any portion of the offering in the United States or conduct a public offering of securities in the United States.

This document and any offer if made subsequently is subject to the Alternative Investment Fund Managers Directive ("AIFMD") as implemented by Member States of the European Economic Area. This presentation 
and any offer if made subsequently is directed only at professional investors in the Republic of Ireland, Finland, Germany and to qualified investors in Sweden and the Netherlands (as defined in article 1:1 of the Dutch 
Act of Financial Supervision) (the "Eligible Member States"). The Investment Manager has not been authorised or has notified of the intention to market under the national private placement regime (or equivalent) in 
any other member state (each an "Ineligible Member State"). This presentation may not be distributed in any Ineligible Member State and no offers subsequent to it may be made or accepted in any Ineligible Member 
State. The attention of all prospective investors is drawn to disclosures required to be made under the AIFMD which are set out on the Company's website (including as set out in its most recent prospectus and annual 
report and accounts), which will also set out (if applicable) any periodic updates required under the rules in the FCA's Handbook (FUND 3.2.5R and 3.2.6R).

This document is intended for distribution only in the United Kingdom and only to (i) persons who have professional experience in matters relating to investments falling within Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and 
Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (as amended) (the “Order”); (ii) high net worth companies, unincorporated associations etc. falling within Article 49(2) of the Order; or (iii) persons to whom it can 
otherwise lawfully be distributed (persons meeting such criteria are referred to herein as “Relevant Persons”). It is not directed at and may not be acted or relied on by anyone other than a Relevant Person and such 
persons should return this document to Greencoat Capital. By accepting this document and not immediately returning it, you represent that: (i) you are a Relevant Person; and (ii) you have read, agreed to and will 
comply with the contents of this notice. The distribution of this document in certain jurisdictions may be restricted and accordingly it is the responsibility of any person into whose possession this document comes to 
inform themselves about and observe such restrictions.

This document has not been approved or authorised by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission (the “Commission”) or the States of Guernsey. This document may only be distributed or circulated directly or 
indirectly in or from within the Bailiwick of Guernsey, and is being distributed or circulated in or from within the Bailiwick of Guernsey only (i) by persons licensed to do so by the Commission under the Protection of 
Investors (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 1987 (as amended) ("POI Law"); or (ii) by non-Guernsey bodies who (A) carry on such promotion in a manner in which they are permitted to carry on promotion in or from within, 
and under the law of certain designated countries or territories which, in the opinion of GFSC, afford adequate protection to investors and (B) meet the criteria specified in section 29(c) of the POI Law; or (iii) to 
persons licensed under the POI Law, the Banking Supervision (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 1994, the Insurance Business (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 2002 or the Regulation of Fiduciaries, Administration Business and 
Company Directors etc. (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 2000 by non-Guernsey bodies who (A) carry on such promotion in a manner in which they are permitted to carry on promotion in or from within, and under the law 
of certain designated countries or territories which, in the opinion of GFSC, afford adequate protection to investors and (B) meet the criteria specified in section 29(cc) of the POI Law; or, (iv) as otherwise permitted by 
the GFSC. This document is not available in or from within the Bailiwick of Guernsey other than in accordance with this paragraph and must not be relied upon by any person unless received in accordance with this 
paragraph.
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Any subsequent offer may only be made in Jersey where the offer is valid in the United Kingdom or Guernsey and is circulated in Jersey only to persons similar to those to whom, and in a manner similar to that in 
which, it is for the time being circulated in the United Kingdom or Guernsey as the case may be. Consent under the Control of Borrowing (Jersey) Order 1958 has not been obtained for the circulation of this document 
or any subsequent offer made under the presentation and it must be distinctly understood that the Jersey Financial Services Commission does not accept any responsibility for the financial soundness of or any 
representations made in connection with the Company. By accepting any subsequent offer (if made) each prospective investor in Jersey represents and warrants that he or she is in possession of sufficient information 
to be able to make a reasonable evaluation of the offer.

No action has been or will be taken in Israel that would permit an offering of this investment opportunity or a distribution of this document to the public in Israel and this document shall not be seen as a public offering 
as defined under the Israeli Securities Law, 1968 or the Joint Investment Trust Law, 1994. In particular, this document has not been reviewed or approved by the Israel Securities Authority. Accordingly, the investment 
opportunity shall only be sold in Israel to investors of the type listed in the First Schedule to the Israel’s Securities Law, 1968 (a "Sophisticated Investor").

Each investor shall be required to warrant, as a condition precedent to purchasing the investment opportunity, that it is a Sophisticated Investor, that it is aware of the implications of being treated as a Sophisticated 
Investor, and consents to such treatment. Further, each investor shall be required to warrant, as a condition precedent to purchasing the investment opportunity, that it is acquiring the investment for its own account 
and without intent to market, re-sell, or otherwise distribute the investment to any other person.

The Company is not licensed under the Israeli Regulation of Investment Advice, Investment Marketing and Portfolio Management Law, 1995, and this document shall not constitute Investment Advice or Investment 
Marketing as defined therein. In making an investment decision, investors must only rely on their own examination of the investment opportunity, including the merits and risks involved, and should seek advice from 
appropriate advisors with respect to the legal, accounting, tax and financial ramifications of purchasing the investment.

The offer and marketing of the ordinary shares of the Company in Switzerland will be exclusively made to, and directed at, qualified investors (the “Qualified Investors”), as defined in Article 10(3) of the Swiss 
Collective Investment Schemes Act (“CISA”) in conjunction with Article 4(4) of the Swiss Financial Services Act (“FinSA”), i.e. institutional clients, at the exclusion of professional clients with opting-out pursuant to Article 
5(3) FinSA (“Excluded Qualified Investors”). Accordingly, the Company has not been and will not be registered with the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority (“FINMA”) and no representative or paying agent 
have been or will be appointed in Switzerland. This document and/or any other offering or marketing materials relating to the Ordinary Shares of the Company may be made available in Switzerland solely to Qualified 
Investors, at the exclusion of Excluded Qualified Investors.

The Ordinary Shares may not be publicly offered, directly or indirectly, in Switzerland within the meaning of the FinSA and no application has or will be made to admit the Ordinary Shares to trading on any trading 
venue (exchange or multilateral trading facility) in Switzerland. Neither this document nor any other offering or marketing material relating to the Ordinary Shares constitutes a prospectus pursuant to the FinSA, and 
neither this document nor any other offering or marketing material relating to the Ordinary Shares may be publicly distributed or otherwise made publicly available in Switzerland.

This presentation and any information made available subsequent hereto is strictly confidential to the addressee(s) and it may not be copied, reproduced, disclosed, distributed or passed on, in whole or in part, to any 
other person. This document is supplied for information purposes of the addressee(s) only. This document does not constitute and may not be construed as, an offer to sell or an invitation to purchase, investments of 
any description nor the provision of investment advice by any party and no reliance may be placed for any purposes whatsoever on the information (including, without limitation, illustrative modelling information) 
contained in this document.

This presentation has been prepared by Schroders Greencoat LLP (“Schroders Greencoat”). Schroders Greencoat is the exclusive investment manager to Greencoat UK Wind PLC (“UKW”). Neither Schroders 
Greencoat nor UKW or any of their officers, partners, employees, agents, advisers or affiliates makes any express or implied representation, warranty or undertaking with respect to the information nor opinions 
contained in this presentation. No liability whatsoever (whether in negligence or otherwise) arising directly or indirectly from the use of this presentation is accepted and no representation, warranty or undertaking, 
express or implied, is or will be made by Schroders Greencoat or UKW or any of their respective directors, officers, employees, advisers, representatives or other agents for any information or any of the opinions 
contained herein or for any errors, omissions or misstatements.

Schroders Greencoat, which is authorised and regulated by the UK Financial Conduct Authority, is not acting as adviser to any recipient of this document and will not be responsible to any recipient of this document 
for providing the protections afforded to clients of Schroders Greencoat nor for providing advice in connection with this presentation or matters referred to herein. All investments are subject to risk, including the loss 
of the principal amount invested Past performance is no guarantee of future returns. The value of shares and the income from them is not guaranteed and can fall as well as rise due to stock market and currency 
movements. When you sell your investment you may get back less than you originally invested. You should always seek expert legal, financial, tax and other professional advice before making any investment decision.
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Thank you
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